ST Serial EEPROM WLCSP* portfolio
July 2016
*WLCSP : Wafer Level Chip Scale Package
Full WLCSP portfolio 2
32
64
128
Features

Profile
(max)
(mm)
Ball size
(typ) (mm)
Pinout
compatibility
Min Pitch
(mm)
Back side
coating
Device select
code
I2C bus
SWP 4 balls
M24C32S-FCU6T/T 32-Kbit Yes 0.871 0.871 0.300 0.185 M24C64S 0.4 x 0.5 No 1010 001x
M24C32S-FCU6T/TF 32-Kbit Yes 0.871 0.871 0.330 0.185 M24C64S 0.4 x 0.5 Yes 1010 001x
M24C64S-FCU6T/T 64-Kbit Yes 0.871 0.871 0.300 0.185 M24128S 0.4 x 0.5 No 1010 001x
M24C64S-FCU6T/TF 64-Kbit Yes 0.871 0.871 0.330 0.185 M24128S 0.4 x 0.5 Yes 1010 001x
M24128S-FCU6T/T 128-Kbit Yes 0.871 0.871 0.300 0.185 M24C64S 0.4 x 0.5 No 1010 001x
M24128S-FCU6T/TF 128-Kbit Yes 0.871 0.871 0.330 0.185 M24C64S 0.4 x 0.5 Yes 1010 001x
M24C32T-FCU6T/TF 32-Kbit Yes 0.871 0.871 0.330 0.185 M24C64T 0.4 x 0.5 Yes 1010 000x
M24C64T-FCU6T/TF 64-Kbit Yes 0.871 0.871 0.330 0.185 M24128T 0.4 x 0.5 Yes 1010 000x
M24128T-FCU6T/TF 128-Kbit Yes 0.871 0.871 0.330 0.185 M24C64T 0.4 x 0.5 Yes 1010 000x
Compatible 4 balls
M24C08-FCT6TP/T 8-Kbit No 0.715 0.705 0.330 0.185 M24C16 0.4 x 0.4 No 1010 0zzx
M24C16-DFCU6TP/K 16-Kbit No 0.745 0.839 0.300 0.185 M24C08 0.4 x 0.4 No N/A
M24C32-FCU6TP/TF 32-Kbit No 0.815 0.694 0.345 0.160 M24C64-FCU 0.4 x 0.4 Yes 1010 000x
M24C32M-FCU6T/TF 32-Kbit No 0.815 0.694 0.345 0.160 M24C64M-FCU 0.4 x 0.4 Yes 1010 100x
M24C64-FCU6TP/TF 64-Kbit No 0.815 0.694 0.345 0.160 M24C32-FCU 0.4 x 0.4 Yes 1010 000x
M24C64M-FCU6T/TF 64-Kbit No 0.815 0.694 0.345 0.160 M24C32M-FCU 0.4 x 0.4 Yes 1010 100x
WLCSP Portfolio with Hardware Write Protect 8
WLCSP Part number Memory
density
Dimension (max
X/Y) (mm)
Profile (max)
(mm)
Ball size
(typ) (mm)
Pinout
compatibility
Bump
number
HWP
5&8 balls
I2C bus
M24C64-FCS6TP/K 64-Kbit 1.168 1.074 0.645 0.27 - 5
M24C64-DFCT6TP/K 64-Kbit 1.093 0.979 0.33 0.16 - 8
M24128-DFCS6TP/K 128-Kbit 1.291 1.101 0.580 0.27 M24256 8
M24256-DFCS6TP/K 256-Kbit 1.291 1.378 0.580 0.27 M24128 8
M24512-DFCS6TP/K 512-Kbit 1.291 1.957 0.580 0.27 M24M01 8
M24M01-DFCS6TP/K 1-Mbit 1.736 2.598 0.580 0.27 M24512 8
M24M02-DRCS6TP/K 2-Mbit 2.031 3.576 0.580 0.27 - 8
SPI bus
M95640-DFCT6TP/K 64-Kbit 1.093 0.979 0.330 0.16 - 8
M95128-DFCS6TP/K 128-Kbit 1.291 1.101 0.580 0.27 M95256 8
M95256-DFCS6TP/K 256-Kbit 1.291 1.378 0.580 0.27 M95128 8
M95512-DFCS6TP/K 512-Kbit 1.291 1.957 0.580 0.27 M95M01 8
M95M01-DFCS6TP/K 1-Mbit 1.736 2.598 0.580 0.27 M95512 8
M95M02-DRCS6TP/K 2-Mbit 2.031 3.576 0.580 0.27 - 8
All devices are embedding Hardware Write Protect and are in mass production
Thank you! 9